

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

## Press Release

## ICFAI University Jharkhand signs Institute-Industry Partnership MOU with Seven Palms Hospitals and Research

## 30<sup>th</sup> June 2017

Today, ICFAI University Jharkhand signed an Industry-Institution Partnership MOU with Seven Palms Hospitals and Research Centre (SHRC) at a function at the University today.

As per the MOU, SHRC will offer IUJ students Internships, Live Projects, Corporate Mentorship, Hospital Tour, Corporate Lectures and other Projects /Studies or any other services that will help in the learning of the students. Besides, SHRC Doctors will take lectures on Healthcare and Happiness course, which is introduced by the University as a compulsory part of all programs.

In addition, SHRC will conduct free routine health check-up of the students of IUJ once in a semester and advise the students, on their health condition and further medical check up/ treatment that may be needed, if any .

SHRC and IUJ will also conduct, joint Seminars, Workshops, Research, Training Programs (Certificate Courses, Diploma courses etc) to further the cause of improving quality of healthcare in Jharkhand and India. SHRC and IUJ will conduct Health Camps in and around Jharkhand to build healthcare awareness and health check-ups.

Welcoming the audience to the function, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "This is a part of the intuitive of our university to strengthen collaboration with the Industry to enhance the employability of our students. Besides, it helps our students to improve healthcare awareness so that they can lead a happy and healthy life".

Speaking on the occasion, Dr RK Rai, Chairman, Seven Palms Hospital said, "This partnership gives us an opportunity to help improve the awareness among the students as well as the society and thereby ensure affordable and quality health care in Jharkhand'.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. The University is committed to Grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics. The University offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, MCA, B Tech, BBA & BCA,Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic) and B.Com (Honours). Besides, it offers part-time PhD program in Management for working professionals. More details on the University can be found, by visiting its website at <u>www.iujharkhand.edu.in</u> or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.